Reso	lution	2020	_
nesu	iution	ZUZU .	_

Vacating a public utility easement in "Eagle Point" Subdivision, Titusville, Florida, lying in Section 24, Township 21 South, Range 34 East

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article II, Section 86-36, Brevard County Code, a petition has been filed by **WINELAND FAMILY TRUST** with the Board of County Commissioners to vacate a public utility and drainage easement in Brevard County, Florida, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SKETCH & DESCRIPTION

WHEREAS, the vacating action will in no way affect any private easements which may also be present in the existing public easement(s) or public right-of-way, nor does this action guarantee or transfer title.

WHEREAS, notice of the public hearing before the Board of County Commissioners was published one time in the TODAY Newspaper, a newspaper of general circulation in Brevard County, Florida, prior to the public hearing; and WHEREAS, the Board finds that vacating the public utility easement will not be detrimental to Brevard County or the public.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that said public utility easement is hereby vacated; and Brevard County renounces and disclaims any rights in and to said easement. Pursuant to Section 177.101(5), Florida Statutes, the vacating shall not become effective until a certified copy of this resolution is filed in the offices of the Clerk of Courts and recorded in the Public Records of Brevard County.

DONE, ORDERED AND ADOPTED, in regular session, this 21st day of July, 2020 A.D.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
ATTEST:	
	Bryan Andrew Lober, Chair
SCOTT ELLIS, CLERK	As approved by the Board on:

July 21, 2020